BAU-XI GALLERY / BAU-XI PHOTO

CHRIS TEMPLE

A graduate of the Ontario College of Art, Chris Temple has been capturing the complexity and
sublimity of urban and natural environments for over 30 years. Indeed, Temple describes
himself as a landscape painter whose particular fascination with the urban has prompted
explorations all over North America and Europe in search of the “urban core compression,
intricate infrastructure, and industrial decay that [he] finds so interesting to ponder.” Temple’s
technically precise paintings render city and mountains scenes with both strength and delicacy;
they are familiar, yet mysterious, and always reverent of contemporary landscape as an endless
source of visual interest.

Chris Temple has exhibited extensively across Canada, and is featured in prominent collections
of institutions such as the Art Gallery of Mississauga, the Art Gallery of Hamilton, Price

Waterhouse Toronto, the University of Lethbridge, Alberta, and the Canada Council Art Bank.

b. 1957, Ajax, Ontario, lives and works in Minden, Ontario

EDUCATION
1976 -1981 Ontario College of Art (Toronto, Ontario)

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2016 Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
2015 Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
2014 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2013 Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto
2012 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2010 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2010 Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto
2007 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2005 Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto
2004 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2000 Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto
1998 Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto
1998 Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
1996 Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto

340 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON 4169770600  TORONTO@BAUXI.COM

324 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON 416-977-0400  INFO@BAU-XIPHOTO.COM



BAU-XI GALLERY / BAU-XI PHOTO

1995
1994
1993
1991
1989
1988

1986
1985
1983
1981

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2016
2012
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
1993

1991
1990
1990
1986

1985

340 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON

Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary

Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto

Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary

Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto
Waddington Shiell Gallery, Toronto
Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto

Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto

Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Nicholas Metivier Gallery
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Toronto International Art Fair
Obscured Horizons/ Contemporary

Landscape
Mississauga Art Gallery

Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto

Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
Chicago International Art Fair
Chris Temple, Sybil Goldstien and
Andrew 01

The City of Brampton Public Gallery

Interiors and Exteriors
The Market Gallery, Toronto

416-977-0600 TORONTO@BAU-XI.COM

324 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON

416-977-0400  INFO@BAU-XIPHOTO.COM



BAU-XI GALLERY / BAU-XI PHOTO

COLLECTIONS

Elbow River Resources
Marathon Realty

McCarthy, Tetrault, Toronto
Morrison Petroleum

Price Waterhouse, Toronto
Ward, Davies, Phillips, Vineburg,
Scotiatrust

Swiss Re Canada

TD Bank

OMERS

Blake, Cassels

The Art Gallery of Mississauga
Manulife Financial

Encana

Milner, Fraser

Fasken, Martineau

Art Gallery of Hamilton
Canadian Pacific Ltd.

Four Season Hotels

Imperial Ol

The Corporation of the City of Toronto
Toronto Board of Education
Maclean-Hunter Publishing
Zeidler Roberts Partnership Architects
Hammerson Inc. U.K.

Toronto Sun Publishing

Xerox Canada

First City Financial Corp

Bell Canada

Canada Council Art Bank
Jones and Kirkland Architects
Carleton University

Webster, Callahan Inc.

Torys

Sunlife

340 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON 416-977-0600

TORONTO@BAU-XI.COM

324 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON 416-977-0400

INFO@BAU-XIPHOTO.COM



BAU-XI GALLERY / BAU-XI PHOTO

Peel Board of Education

Crown Life

Canada Trust

University of Lethbridge Alberta
Bank of Nova Scotia

Ciba Geigy

Confederation Investment Counselling Ltd.

Department of External Affairs, Ottawa

340 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON

416-977-0600

TORONTO@BAU-XI.COM

324 DUNDAS STREET WEST, TORONTO, ON

416-977-0400

INFO@BAU-XIPHOTO.COM



