#### CHRIS TEMPLE

A graduate of the Ontario College of Art, Chris Temple has been capturing the complexity and sublimity of urban and natural environments for over 30 years. Indeed, Temple describes himself as a landscape painter whose particular fascination with the urban has prompted explorations all over North America and Europe in search of the "urban core compression, intricate infrastructure, and industrial decay that [he] finds so interesting to ponder." Temple's technically precise paintings render city and mountains scenes with both strength and delicacy; they are familiar, yet mysterious, and always reverent of contemporary landscape as an endless source of visual interest.

Chris Temple has exhibited extensively across Canada, and is featured in prominent collections of institutions such as the Art Gallery of Mississauga, the Art Gallery of Hamilton, Price Waterhouse Toronto, the University of Lethbridge, Alberta, and the Canada Council Art Bank.

b. 1957, Ajax, Ontario, lives and works in Minden, Ontario

### **EDUCATION**

1976 - 1981	Ontario College of Art (Toronto, Ontario)
solo exhibitions	
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2010 2010 2007	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
2005 2004 2000 1998 1998	Nicholas Metivier Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto

1995 1994 1993 1991 1989	Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto Waddington Shiell Gallery, Toronto Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
1986	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
1985	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
1983	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
1981	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
GROUP EXHIBITIONS	
2016	Bau-Xi Gallery, Toronto
2012	Toronto International Art Fair
2009	Toronto International Art Fair
2008	Toronto International Art Fair
2007	Toronto International Art Fair
2006	Toronto International Art Fair
2005	Toronto International Art Fair
2005	Nicholas Metivier Gallery
2004	Toronto International Art Fair
2003	Toronto International Art Fair
2002	Toronto International Art Fair
2001	Toronto International Art Fair
1993	Obscured Horizons/ Contemporary <a href="Landscape">Landscape</a>
	Mississauga Art Gallery
1991	Mira Godard Gallery, Toronto
1990	Paul Kuhn Gallery, Calgary
1990	Chicago International Art Fair
1986	Chris Temple, Sybil Goldstien and
.500	Andrew 01
	The City of Brampton Public Gallery
1985	Interiors and Exteriors
.2 50	The Market Gallery, Toronto

### **COLLECTIONS**

Elbow River Resources

Marathon Realty

McCarthy, Tetrault, Toronto

Morrison Petroleum

Price Waterhouse, Toronto

Ward, Davies, Phillips, Vineburg,

Scotiatrust

Swiss Re Canada

TD Bank

**OMERS** 

Blake, Cassels

The Art Gallery of Mississauga

Manulife Financial

Encana

Milner, Fraser

Fasken, Martineau

Art Gallery of Hamilton

Canadian Pacific Ltd.

Four Season Hotels

Imperial Oil

The Corporation of the City of Toronto

Toronto Board of Education

Maclean-Hunter Publishing

Zeidler Roberts Partnership Architects

Hammerson Inc. U.K.

Toronto Sun Publishing

Xerox Canada

First City Financial Corp

Bell Canada

Canada Council Art Bank

Jones and Kirkland Architects

Carleton University

Webster, Callahan Inc.

Torys

Sunlife

Peel Board of Education Crown Life Canada Trust University of Lethbridge Alberta Bank of Nova Scotia Ciba Geigy Confederation Investment Counselling Ltd. Department of External Affairs, Ottawa